

File reference	W18FOI616
Key words	Spend on Graduated Compression Hosiery 2017
Date of release	28/02/2019
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

Please provide figures for total spend on graduated compression hosiery in 2017 (excluding anti-embolism stockings)

1. Which route do you use to purchase these items? NHS Supply Chain or direct from manufacturer?

DJO Global	UOM	Amount ex vat
24-3040 Cuff venaflo disposable calf assembly pair	Box 20	£ 37,200.00
24-3046 Cuff venaflo disposable foot assembly pair	Box 20	£ 4,368.00
Medtronic		
74012 IPC sleeve vascular comfort thigh length medium	Case 5	£ 10,650.20
NHSSC – DJO Global		
3043 Pneumatic Compression (IPC) Garment Bariatric calf cuff venaflo elite disposable	One Pair	£ 3,168.18


2. Which departments deliver the garments to the patients? e.g surgical appliances, lymphoedema, vascular etc

Please find the filtered departments for each item mentioned in question one.

24-3040 issues

- (Select All)
- CARDIAC THEATRE 1 SCRUB
- CARDIAC THEATRE 2 SCRUB
- CARDIAC THEATRE 3 SCRUB
- CARDIAC THEATRE 4 SCRUB
- CARDIAC THEATRE 5 SCRUB
- CARDIOTHORACIC THEATRES
- CATHETER LAB
- FREEDOM DAY CASE IMPLANTS
- FREEDOM DAY CASE UNIT
- FREEDOM THEATRE 2
- FREEDOM THEATRE 5
- OBS & GYNAE THEATRE
- REL THEATRES NURSING
- THEATRE - CENTRAL
- THEATRE - FREEDOM DAY CASE
- THEATRE - RECOVERY 2
- THEATRE 1- GASTRO
- THEATRE 10 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- THEATRE 11 - ODA
- THEATRE 11 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- THEATRE 12 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- THEATRE 16 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- THEATRE 17 & 18 - OBS / GYNAE
- THEATRE 2 - GASTRO
- THEATRE 3-NEURO
- THEATRE 4 - MAX FAX
- THEATRE 6-NEUROSURGERY
- THEATRE 7-EMERGENCY
- THEATRE 8 - EMERGENCY
- THEATRE 9 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- TORCROSS CCU

24-3046 issues

- Search 
- (Select All)
 - HEMBURY WARD
 - ICU STORES
 - MOORGATE WARD
 - NORFOLK ORTHOPAEDIC
 - SHAUGH WARD

74012 issues

- Search 
- (Select All)
 - MERRIVALE WARD

3043 issues

Search

- (Select All)
- CARDIOTHORACIC THEATRES
- FREEDOM DAY CASE IMPLANTS
- FREEDOM DAY CASE UNIT
- FREEDOM THEATRE 5
- OBS & GYNAE THEATRE
- REI THEATRES NURSING
- THEATRE - FREEDOM DAY CASE
- THEATRE 1- GASTRO
- THEATRE 10 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- THEATRE 11 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- THEATRE 12 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- THEATRE 16 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- THEATRE 17 & 18 - OBS / GYNAE
- THEATRE 2 - GASTRO
- THEATRE 3 - NEURO
- THEATRE 4 - MAX FAX
- THEATRE 6 - NEUROSURGERY
- THEATRE 7 - EMERGENCY
- THEATRE 8 - EMERGENCY
- THEATRE 9 - ORTHOPAEDIC
- UNACCOUNTED STOCK TRANSACTIONS - MAIN THEATRE STORE
- UROLOGY FREEDOM UNIT

Attachments included: No